

Ø

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 953/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2013 in MS No.154/1993, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KR.MISHRA (D) THR.LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,LUCKNOW & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for permission to file special leave petition is  
allowed.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 1st  
October, 2013 in Misc. Single No. 154 of 1993 shall remain stayed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER