

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3880/2014

ASHOK KR.MISHRA (D) THR.LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,LUCKNOW & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Kant Roy,Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman,Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Id. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 3. He has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The Learned counsel seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondent No.2 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 18.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar