

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 3880 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHOK KR. MISHRA (D) THR. LRS. & ANR. ...PETITIONER(s)
VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ, ...RESPONDENT(s)
LUCKNOW & ORS.

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ The application for permission to file special leave petition is allowed.
The application for substitution is allowed.
Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 1st October, 2013 in Misc. Single No. 154 of 1993 shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents on 14.02.2014 through Registered A.D. post as well as Dasti in addition. Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Affidavit of dasti service on behalf of Respondent No. 2 & 3 stating therein that the notice has been served.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 18.12.2014, when he was please to pass the following order:

“The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.”

In view of the above order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR