

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3880/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2013  
in MS No. 154/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ASHOK KR.MISHRA (D) THR.LRS. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,LUCKNOW & ORS  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv. (not present)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of  
March, 2016.

As a last chance, liberty is given to the counsel for the  
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within a period of  
three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak  
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.10 12:35:53  
IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak  
Mansukhani is being used by  
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master