

æ

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3880/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2013
in MS No. 154/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ASHOK KR.MISHRA (D) THR.LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,LUCKNOW & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talha Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepam Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER