

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 3880 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHOK KR. MISHRA (D) THR. LRS. & ANR. ...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,
LUCKNOW & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The application for permission to file special leave petition is allowed.
The application for substitution is allowed.
Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 1st October, 2013 in Misc. Single No. 154 of 1993 shall remain stayed.”

There are total 3 Respondents. M/s Vinay Garg & M. Shoeb Alam, Advocates has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 respectively and has also filed Counter affidavit and the same has been included in the Paper Books. Service in respect of Respondent No. 2 is complete by way of dasti but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2016.
As a last chance, liberty is given to the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within a period of three weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far, despite last chance.

The matter above-mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR