

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3880/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2013  
in MS No. 154/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ASHOK KR.MISHRA (D) THR.LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARGNADHIKARI MOHANLALGANJ,LUCKNOW & ORS Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are  
not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the  
High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the requirement of payment of Rs.10,000/-  
per hectare per year is set aside.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER